CITY OF BEDFORD, OHIO

ORDINANCE NO. 039-24

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 9185-14 DESIGNATING THE CITY'S MEMBERS TO THE HOUSING COUNCIL AND TAX INCENTIVE REVIEW COMMISSION (TIRC) FOR THE TAX INCENTIVE PROGRAMS FOR THE CITY OF BEDFORD AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the City of Bedford has established a Housing Council and Tax Incentive Review Commission, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bedford is desirous of appointing members to the Housing Council and Tax Incentive Review Commission (TIRC), and

WHEREAS, the City Representatives of the Housing Council and Tax Incentive Review Commission (TIRC) shall be appointed for a four-year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Bedford, County of Cuyahoga, and the State of Ohio:

Section 1. In accordance with Ohio Revised Code 3735.67, 5709.40, 5709.41, 5709.62, 5709.632, 5709.63.2, 5709.73, and 5709.78, the Council of the City of Bedford hereby designates members to the Housing Council and Tax Incentive Review Commission (TIRC):

- a. Stanley C. Koci
- b. Keith Laffin

Section 2. That actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this legislation were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, safety and welfare and for the further reason that it is immediately necessary to fill the vacant positions.

WHEREFORE, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage.

CITY OF BEDFORD, OHIO

ORDINANCE NO. 039-24

	Stanley C. Koci, Mayor-President of Council
	Tracy M. Simons, Clerk of Council
Prepared and approved as to legal content by:	
	John J. Montello, Law Director